
N. G-25018/CGA-AA/Time Schedule/2012-13 /351-36 2-- 

Government of India 

Ministry of Finance 

Department of Expenditure 

Controller General of Accounts 

1 Ej.1 2013. 

Corrigendum 

Subject: Preparation of Union Government Appropriation Accounts (Civil) for 2012-13 

- Time Schedule for Submission, Audit and Finalisation. 

This is with reference to this office OM No.G-25018/CGA-AA/Time 

Schedule/2012-13/522 dated 15 th  February, 2013 and G-25018/CGA-AA/Time 

Schedule/2012-13/3 dated 9.4.2013 on the subject cited above. Consequent upon 

restructuring made by C&AG of India and as communicated by DGACE vide letter No.R-

11/1-460/TS/Vol.1/2013-14/305 dated 12 th  July, 2013, the following changes have been 

incorporated in the Time Schedule for 2012-13. 

Page 

No. 

Particulars FOR READ 

11 Annexure 'B' To Pr. Director of 

Audit, Central, 

Mumbai 

To Pr. Director of Audit, 

Central, Ahmedabad 

Annexure 'B' To A.G. (Audit), 

Kerala 

To Director General of 

Audit (Central), Chennai 

13 Annexure 'C' To Pr. Director of 

Audit, Central, 

Mumbai 

To Pr. Director of Audit, 

Central, Ahmedabad 

Annexure 'C' To A.G. (Audit), 

Kerala 

To Director General of 

Audit (Central), Chennai 

3ci-e 
(T.C.A. Kaly ani) 

Jt. Controller General of Accounts 

1. Director General of Audit, Central Expenditure, New Delhi. 

2. Pr. Director of Audit, Economic & Services Ministries, New Delhi. 

3. Pr. Director of Audit, Central, Mumbai 

4. Pr. Director of Audit, Central, Ahmedabad 

5. A.G.(Audit), Kerala 

6. Director General of Audit (Central), Chennai 

7. Director of Accounts, UT of Daman and Diu, Moti Daman 

8. Secretary, UT of Lakshadweep, Pr. PAO, Kavaratti 

9. C&AG of India. 

\  JO<  ITD (for placing in Website), Office of CGA. 

11. PS to CGA 

12. PS to Addl. CGA/Jt. CGA. 


